

S.C. No. 19(3)2023

Reg. No. 28 / 2023

Order No. 16 dtd. 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 6 accused persons, one accused namely Tanu Dhibar is present by filing hazira and on call rest 05 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 Cr.PC and have prayed for representation through their Ld. Advocate who is present before this court. The prayer is considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that SR of summons upon CSW 2, 3& 6 namely Santosh Dhibar, Rabin Dhibar and Basudeb Dhibar have been returned after due service but none of them has not appeared inspite of the receipt of the same. Issue bailable warrant of arrest of Rs.3000/- against above CSWs. These WS shall be executed by 20.01.2026 by IC, Bishnupur PS. No other witness is present. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To date (19.01.2026) for evidence.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.